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urer is arbitrarily fixed at onc thousand dollars ($1,000) or lesa.
by special law, the county commissioners shall grant such county
treasurers in addition to said swuin, provided by said special law,
the sum of eight hundred dollars ($800) annually, payable in
monthly installments.

SBee. 2. This act shall take effeet and be in foree from and
after its passage.

Approved March 15, 1909,

CHAPTER 74.—S. F. No. 61].

Anodel to ainend Seelion I8, Bevised Lies [HO50 pro-
viding for a Contingent Fund.

Be it enacted by the Tegislature of the State of Minnesota:

8alary may be advanced from contingent fund.—Secction 1.
That Section 1896, Revised Laws 1905, be and the same is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1896. Contingent Fund—=8aid board may permit a
contingent fund to remain in the hands of the accountivg offi-
cer of any such institution, from which expenditures may be made
in case of actiial emergency requiring immediate payment to pre-
vent loss or danger to the institution or its inmates, and for the
purpose of paying freight, purchasing produce, live stock, and
other commodities requiring a cash settlement, and for the pur
pose of diseounting bills ineurred, but in all cases subject to re-
vision by the board. An itemized statement of every expenditure
made during the moenth fromn sueh fund shall be submitted to the
hoard, under rules established by it. Tf necessary, the hoard shall
make proper requisition upon the state anditor for a warrant
upon the treasurer to secure said eontingent fund for each in-
stitution. Prowided, That when for anv rveason the services of an
employvee terminates during the menth. where such termination
is not in viniation of his contract of employment, the salary dne
such employee may be advanced from the contingent fund. which
fund shall be reimbursed hy the regular pay cheek of such em-
ployee when reeeived at the institntion.

Sec. 2. This art shall take effect and he in foree from and
after its passage.

Approved March 15, 1909,



